



PROJECT COST

Below is a short description and installed pricing for the four parking garage access control system and two lots in Peoria, Illinois. HPI has enclosed full page quotes for the parking deck in the back of this bid document.

Location

HPI will provide all materials and labor to the City of Peoria for a fully operational PARC's systems containing the following equipment:

Jefferson Deck

1 server, 2 entry devices, 1 PIL with cash and CC exit devices, 4 parking gates and arm, 1 CC/Proxy only Exit Device, 4 voice over IP intercoms with software, 500 proximity cards, 1 AD trans switch, Spare Parts, Installation, Freight, MSSA Fee, and implementation.

LOCATION TOTAL \$ 124,353.38

Twin Towers Deck

1 server, 1 entry devices, 1 PIL with cash and CC exit devices, 5 parking gates and arm, 1 proximity Readers with stand, 1 CC/Proxy only Exit Device, 5 voice over IP intercoms with software, 500 proximity cards, 1 AD trans switch, Spare Parts, Installation, Freight, MSSA Fee, and implementation.

LOCATION TOTAL \$ 123,251.40

Niagara Deck

1 server, 1 entry devices, 1 PIL with cash and CC exit devices, 2 parking gates and arm, 2 voice over IP intercoms with software, 400 proximity cards, 1 AD trans switch, Spare Parts, Installation, Freight, MSSA Fee, and implementation.

LOCATION TOTAL \$89,920.06

Technology Deck

1 server, 2 entry devices, 1 PIL with cash and CC exit devices, 7 parking gates and arm, 3 proximity Readers with stand, 1 CC/Proxy only Exit Device, 7 voice over IP intercoms with software, 1500 proximity cards, 1 AD trans switch, Spare Parts, Installation, Freight, MSSA Fee, and implementation.

LOCATION TOTAL \$ 158,987.42



Grand Total Deck

PARC Equipment Cost\$496,512.26

Labor Rate

Heartland's labor rate is \$75 per hour per person.

Pricing Breakdown

The following pages will contain the equipment list in detail and the pricing breakdown for the City of Peoria to review.



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 1 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7920R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Customer/Buyer: Office of the Traffic Engineer	Terms: 50% Down
Company: City of Peoria	FOB: Our Plant Destination
Name: Public Works Department	Estimated Delivery: 8-10 Weeks
Address: 3500 N. Dries Lane Peoria, Illinois 61604	Estimated Shipping Weight:
Tel:	Fax:

Equipment Manufactured by Parkingsoft

Part No.	Qty	Description	Each	Total
----------	-----	-------------	------	-------

Jefferson Street Parking Deck

3101-1029	4	Magnetic ParkingSoft Gate 10' Grey Gate Fully Loaded		
5020-1102	2	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Entry Column		
5020-1106	1	Parkingsoft Gen 2 Pay in Lane Cash & Coin		
5020-1101	1	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Exit Column		
Identiv-26	500	26 Bit Proximity Card		
Intercom	1	Intercom System Stenofon with Lane Device Call Stations,		
Intercom	1	Gateway, and Master Station		
1410-1006	1	Multiservice Access Router		
5010-1005	1	Hardened Appliance Server		
IMC-21	1	Moza Fiber Converter		

Spare Parts

3102-1025	1	Spare Arm for Magnetic 10' Straight Gate W/ LED Lights		
5500-1010	1	PSIO Board lane devices and pay on foot		
1601-1002	1	Panel mount fan heatr, 550 watt, fan runs constantly.		
5500-1012	1	Device Ticket / Receipt Printer		

Sub Total Equipment Only

\$ 100,941.25

MSSA	12	Parkingsoft Master Software Subscription	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
	1	Factory Implamintation	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

SUB TOTAL

\$ 110,841.25

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date _____

Quotation By: 

By: _____

Printed Name: STEVAN SWARTZ



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 2 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7920R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Part No.	Qty	Description	List	Extended	Net
		Balance Forward		\$ -	\$ 110,841.25
		Installation includes removal of existing equipment, mounting of new equipment, final wire terminations, turn on, and testing. Relocating exit gates as needed, saw cutting and installing pavement loops where gates were moved, and surface conduits/junction boxes in existing islands. Also provide and mount 2 removable bollards for Adams side. Not included in installation as follows, No conduit home runs, will use existing bollards in islands and internet/network infrastructure by City of Peoria. Recommend fiber where feasible.			\$ 12,562.13
		Freight			\$ 950.00

TOTAL \$ - \$ 124,353.38

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All orders are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date _____ Quotation By  _____
By _____ Printed Name STEVEN SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 1 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7923R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Customer/Buyer: Office of the Traffic Engineer	Terms: 50% Down
Company: City of Peoria	FOB: Our Plant
Name: Public Works Department	Destination
Address: 3500 N. Dries Lane Peoria, Illinois 61604	Estimated Delivery: 8-10 Weeks
Tel:	Estimated Shipping Weight:
	Fax:

Equipment Manufactured by Parkingsoft

Part No.	Qty	Description	Each	Total
Twin Towers Parking Deck				
3101-1029	5	Magnetic ParkingSoft Gate 10' Grey Gate Fully Loaded		
3101-1033	5	Option For Magnetic Gate Arm to be Fully Articulating		
5020-1102	1	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Entry Column		
5020-1106	1	Parkingsoft Gen 2 Pay in Lane Cash & Coin		
5020-1101	1	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Exit Column		
PSIO/PROX	1	Proximity Reader with Stand		
Identiv-26	500	26 Bit Proximity Card		
Intercom	1	Intercom System Stenofon with Lane Device Call Stations, Gateway, and Master Station		
1410-1006	1	Multiservice Access Router		
5010-1005	1	Hardened Appliance Server		
IMC-21	1	Moza Fiber Converter		

Spare Parts

3102-1025	1	Spare Arm for Magnetic 10' Straight Gate W/ LED Lights		
5500-1010	1	PSIO Board lane devices and pay on foot		
1407-1008	1	Zebra Printhead TTP2000		
3102-1024	1	Parking Pro gate controller		
1412-1009	1	Barcode Image Scanner		

Sub Total Equipment Only

\$ 96,883.75

MSSA	12	Parkingsoft Master Software Subscription	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
	1	Factory Implamintation	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

SUB TOTAL

\$ 106,783.75

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date: _____

Quotation By: 

By: _____

Printed Name: STEVEN SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartlandparking.com

Pages: 2 OF 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7923R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Part No.	Qty	Description	List	Extended	Net
		Balance Forward		\$ -	\$ 106,783.75
		Installation of above quoted equipment and removal and disposal of existing equipment. Not included in installation as follows, no booth removal. no conduit home runs, will use existing bollards, and internet/network infrastructure by City of Peoria. Recommend fiber where feasible.			\$ 15,517.65
		Freight			\$ 950.00

TOTAL \$ - \$ 123,251.40

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date _____ Quotation By:  _____
By: _____ Printed Name: STEVEN SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 1 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7922R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Customer/Buyer: Office of the Traffic Engineer	Terms: 50% Down
Company: City of Peoria	FOB: Our Plant
Name: Public Works Department	Destination
Address: 3500 N. Dries Lane Peoria, Illinois 61604	Estimated Delivery: 8-10 Weeks
Tel:	Estimated Shipping Weight:
	Fax:

Equipment Manufactured by Parkingsoft


Part No.	Qty	Description	Each	Total
Niagara Parking Deck				
3101-1029	2	Magnetic ParkingSoft Gate 10' Grey Gate Fully Loaded		
5020-1102	1	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Entry Column		
5020-1106	1	Parkingsoft Gen 2 Pay in Lane Cash & Coin		
Identiv-26	400	26 Bit Proximity Card		
Intercom	1	Intercom System Stenofon with Lane Device Call Stations, Gateway, and Master Station		
1410-1006	1	Multiservice Access Router		
5010-1005	1	Hardened Appliance Server		
IMC-21	1	Moza Fiber Converter		
Spare Parts				
3102-1025	1	Spare Arm for Magnetic 10' Straight Gate W/ LED Lights		
5500-1010	1	PSIO Board lane devices and pay on foot		
1407-1008	1	Zebra Printhead TTP2000		

Sub Total Equipment Only \$ 69,423.01

MSSA	12 Parkingsoft Master Software Subscription	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
	1 Factory Implamintation	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

SUB TOTAL \$ 79,323.01

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date: _____ Quotation By: 

By: _____ Printed Name: STEVEN SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 2 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7922R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Part No.	Qty	Description	List	Extended	Net
		Balance Forward		\$ -	\$ 79,323.01
		Installation includes removal of existing equipment, mounting of new equipment, final wire terminations, turn on, and testing. Modification to existing booth to acomidate pay in lane exit machine. Install conduits/junction boxes in existing islands as needed. Not included in installation as follows, No conduit home runs, will use existing bollards in islands and internet/network infrastructure by City of Peoria. Recommend fiber where feasible.			\$ 9,647.05
		Freight			\$ 950.00
TOTAL				\$ -	\$ 89,920.06

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Herby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date: _____

Quotation By:  _____

By: _____

Printed Name: STEVEN SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com

Pages: 1 of 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7921R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Customer/Buyer: Office of the Traffic Engineer	Terms: 50 % Down
Company: City of Peoria	FOB: Our Plant
Name: Public Works Department	Destination
Address: 3500 N. Dries Lane Peoria, Illinois 61604	Estimated Delivery: 8-10 Weeks
	Estimated Shipping Weight:
Tel:	Fax:

Equipment Manufactured by Parkingsoft

Part No.	Qty	Description	Each	Total
Technology Plaza Parking Deck				
3101-1029	7	Magnetic ParkingSoft Gate 10' Grey Gate Fully Loaded		
3101-1033	4	Option For Magnetic Gate Arm to be Fully Articulating		
5020-1102	2	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Entry Column		
5020-1106	1	Parkingsoft Gen 2 Pay in Lane Cash & Coin		
PSIO/PROX	3	Proximity Reader with Stand		
5020-1101	1	ParkingSoft Gen 2 Exit Column		
Identiv-26	1500	26 Bit Proximity Card		
Intercom	1	Intercom System Stenofon with Lane Device Call Stations, Gateway, and Master Station		
1410-1006	1	Multiservice Access Router		
5010-1005	1	Hardened Appliance Server		
IMC-21	1	Moza Fiber Converter		

Spare Parts

3102-1025	1	Magnetic Replacement Gate Arms		
5500-1010	1	PSIO Board lane devices and pay on foot		
1601-1002	1	Panel mount fan heater, 550 watt, fan runs constantly.		
1412-1009	1	Barcode Image Scanner		
5500-1012	1	Device Ticket / Receipt Printer		
3102-1024		Parking Pro gate controller		

Sub Total Equipment Only

\$ 127,196.25

MSSA 12 Parkingsoft Master Software Subscription

\$ 450.00

\$ 5,400.00

Factory Implementation

\$ 4,500.00

\$ 4,500.00

TOTAL

\$ 137,096.25

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc. reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc. Systems Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc. does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc. be liable for any indirect, special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All orders are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date _____

Quotation By 

By _____

Printed Name STEWART SWANSON



**Property Management
Parking Revenue Control
Maintenance Services**

EQUIPMENT DIVISION
128 NE Madison, Peoria, IL 61602
P: 309-674-3903
www.heartland parking.com


Pages: 2 OF 2

Quotation	
Price Quotation Number:	HP7921R
Please indicate this number when ordering	
Date:	8/28/2017
Reference:	City of Peoria RFP PARCS

Part No.	Qty	Description	List	Extended	Net
		Balance Forward		\$ -	\$ 137,096.25
		Installation includes removal of existing equipment, mounting of new equipment, final wire terminations, turn on, and testing. Modification to existing booth to acomidate credit card exit machine. Install conduits/junction boxes in existing islands as needed. Provide and mount 2 removable bollards.			\$ 20,941.17
		Not included in the installation, no conduit home runs, will use existing bollards, no x-raying if needed for mounting. internet/network infrastructure by City of Peoria. Recommend fiber where feasible.			
		Freight			\$ 950.00

TOTAL \$ - \$ 158,987.42

Prices are subject to increase to prices in effect at time of shipment when specific shipment date is later than one year from date of order. Heartland Parking Inc reserves the right to cancel any order resulting from this quotation in the event no agreement is reached on the foregoing statement. Minimum billing per order is \$100.00. This quotation automatically expires in 30 days. Heartland Parking Inc Systems. Hereby expressly disclaims any warranties whatsoever, express and implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose. Heartland Parking Inc does however assign and pass to purchaser any and all warranties given by the manufacturer of the goods purchased to the extent permitted by such manufacturer. In no event shall Heartland Parking Inc be liable for any indirect special or consequential damages, loss of anticipated profits or other economic or physical loss. Some states do not permit limitations on disclaimer of incidental or consequential damages so to the above disclaimer may not apply to you. Any or all engineering drawings, specifications, installation instructions or diagrams relative to products or other manufacturers are not guaranteed to be free from error. All order are subject to acceptance by Heartland Parking Inc. Orders over \$10,000.00 require a 50 percent down payment.

Accepted Date _____ Quotation By  _____

By _____ Printed Name STEVEN SWANSON